

SETH GYANIRAM BANSIDHAR PODAR COLLEGE

Accredited with Grade 'A' (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar

1.1.3 - Teachers of the Institution Participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year. Academic council/BoS of Affiliating University Setting Of question papers for UG/PG programs Design and Development of Curriculum forAdd on/ certificate/ Diploma Courses Assessment /evaluation process of the affiliating University





SETH GYANIRAM BANSIDHAR PODAR COLLEGE

Accredited with Grade 'A' (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar



SETH GYANIRAM BANSIDHAR PODAR COLLEGE

Accredited with 'A' Grade (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC
Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956
Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar

1.1.3 Teachers of the Institution participate in following activities related to curriculum development and assessment of the affiliating University and/are represented on the following academic bodies during the year. Academic council/BoS of Affiliating University Setting of question papers for UG/PG programs Design and Development of Curriculum for Add on/ certificate/ Diploma Courses Assessment /evaluation process of the affiliating University

Year	Name of teacher participated	Participated in Activities of Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar		Design and Development of
		Question Paper Setting	Answer script Evaluation	Curriculum for Add on/ certificate course
2022-23	Dr. Satyendra Singh	V	V	X
2022-23	Dr. Vinod Kumar Saini	V	1	X
2022-23	Dr. Bhupendra Singh Rathore	V	V	V
2022-23	Dr. Lalit Kumar Gaur	X	Х	V
2022-23	Ms. Manoj Kumari	Х	Х	V
2022-23	Mr. Krishan Kumar	Х	Х	V
2022-23	Mr. Chetan Dadheech	V	√	√
2022-23	Mr. Bhanu Dabala	X	Х	√
2022-23	Mr. Ambesh Kumar	V	√	√
2022-23	Ms. Vishakha Punkhia	X	X	√
2022-23	Mr. Sudarshan Sharma	X	X	√
2022-23	Mr. Yogesh Verma	X	X	V
2022-23	Dr. Vidyadhar Sharma	√	√	√
2022-23	Ms. Suchita Jangir	X	X	1
2022-23	Ms. Sangeeta	X	X	√
2022-23	Ms. Nidhi Joshi	X	X	√
2022-23	Mr. Abhishek Saini	X	X	√
2022-23	Dr. Daulal Bohra	√	√	√
2022-23	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jangir	√	√	1
2022-23	Ms. Rama Deedwania	Х	X	1
2022-23	Mr. Rajkumar Saxena	Х	Х	1
2022-23	Ms. Mahima Soni	Х	X	1
2022-23	Dr. Ravindra Goswami	√	√	1
	Ms. Shyama Deedwania	√	V	V
	Ms. Suman Saini	√	V	1
	Mr. Ankit Kumar Jangir	Х	х	V
2022-23	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini	Х	Х	· ·
2022-23	Ms. Kavita Jangir	X	X	10

Rambilas Podar Road, Nawalgarh, Dist: Jhunjhunu - 333042 Contact No: 8619868884

Web Site: www.podarcollege.com E-Mail: principal@podarcollege.com

Principal Seth G.B. Podar College Nawalgarh - 333042

Rambilas Podar Road, Nawalgarh Dist: Jhunjhunu - 333042

Web Site: www.podarcollege.com E-Mail: principal@podarcollege.com Phone No: 01594- 222030, 225892 Fax No: 01594-223198



SETH GYANIRAM BANSIDHAR PODAR COLLEGE

Accredited with Grade 'A' (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar

SETH GYANIRAM BANSIDHAR PODAR COLLEGE

Accredited with 'A' Grade (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC
Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956
Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar

2022-23	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Saini	V	√ √	√
2022-23	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jangir	V	1	V
2022-23	Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma	Х	Х	V
2022-23	Mr. Shweta Beriwal	Х	X	1
2022-23	Mr. Narendra	V	1	1
2022-23	Mr. Pramod Kumar Saini	Х	1	V
2022-23	Mr. Sudhir Jangir	Х	V	1
2022-23	Dr. Vikram Singh Jakhar	V	V	X
2022-23	Mr. Shantilal Joshi	√	V	1
2022-23	Mr. Sunil Kumar Saini	Х	1	√
2022-23	Mr. Deepak Kumar	√	√	√
2022-23	Mr. Sunil Kumar Saini	Х	Х	X
2022-23	Dr. Anil Kumar Sharma	Х	Х	X
2022-23	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mahala	√	√	V
2022-23	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Saini	Х	Х	√
2022-23	Mr. Ashish Mathur	X	Х	V
2022-23	Mr. Rajesh Verma	X	X	V
2022-23	Ms. Rachna	X	X	√
2022-23	Mr. Ramesh Pareek	X	X	V
Total	47	18	21	42

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION (PDDSU SIKAR)

PRINCIPAL Principal

Seth G.B. Podar College Nawalgarh - 333042

Rambilas Podar Road, Nawalgarh, Dist: Jhunjhunu - 333042 Contact No: 8619868884

Web Site: www.podarcollege.com E-Mail: principal@podarcollege.com

Web Site: www.podarcollege.com E-Mail: principal@podarcollege.com Phone No: 01594- 222030, 225892 Fax No: 01594-223198